A.C (Air Conditioners) 

installed at Hydel Headquarter, 
due to ongoing renovation 
work at Hydel Headquarter 
Building, office of the Chief 
Engineer (Hydel), Powerhouse 
complex, 2nd mile, Sevoke 
Road, Siliguri. 

mentioned below. 

Tender fee 

Rs. 295/ 

(Rs 250 + 
18% GST) 
(Rupees 

Two 
hundred 

ninety five) 

Eligibility criteria for participation in tender: 

Estimated 
Cost 

(Excluding 
GST) 

Rs. 78,050/ 
(Rupees 
Seventy 
eight 
thousand and 

fifty) only 

2ndMile, Sevoke Road 
Siliguri, PIN-734001 

Date: 05/02/2025 

Completion Earnest 

Time 

1. Intending bidders may collect the Tender Documents for the above work from the Office of the 
Chief Engineer (Hydel), Hydel Headquarters, WBSEDCL, 2nd Mile, Sevoke road, Siliguri, 
between 11:00 a.m. to 02:00 pm. on any working day from 06/02/2025 to 13/02/2025(except 
Saturdays, Sundays, & Holidays) on submission of requisite credentials for the same as 

07 (seven) 
days 

Money 
Deposit 

Rs. 1,561 / 
(Rupees 

One 
thousand 

five 
hundred 

and sixty 
one) only 

All categories of intending Bidders who have satisfactorily completed similar nature of 
works during last 5 (five) year under the authority of State/Central Government, 
State/Central Government Undertaking, Statutory Bodies constituted under the statute of

[...]

Intending bidders may visit the site giving prior intimation to the office before submission of 
tender. 

Tender documents will not be issued/ received by post. 

Bid Guarantee (Earnest Money deposit): The bid must be accompanied by earnest money deposit (EMD) of Rs.1, 561/- (Rupees One thousand five hundred and sixty one only) for the above mentioned work as bid guarantee, failing which the bid shall be considered as non responsive and hence liable for rejection. Bid guarantee (EMD) shall be submitted in a separate sealed envelope payable either through Banker's